FORM PTO-1505 RE 09-02-	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ !!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Burton Kozak 8 - 24 - 98 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: EAZYPOWER CORPORATION Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
XX Assignment	Street Address: 4006 W. Belden Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Q Other	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60639	
Execution Date: May 20, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [3] Yes (3) No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: CHERSKOV & FLAYNIK	7. Tablés (27.0FD 0.44)	
Internal Address: The Civic Opera Building	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Suite 1447	☐ Enclosed	
c/o Michael J. Cherskov	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 20 N. Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Cherskov Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

more with

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9405 FRAME: 0401

FGRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings C C V V V	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERN Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Burton Kozak	Name: EAZYPOWER CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment	Street Address: 4006 W. Belden Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 6063
Execution Date: My 20 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,876,929	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
4,876,929	
4,876,929 Additional numbers art 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) teched? D Yes 15 No
4,876,929 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:CHERSKOV & FLAYNIK	B. Patent No.(s) teched? D Yes 15 No
4,876,929 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHERSKOV & FLAYNIK Internal Address: The Civic Opera Building Suite 1447	B. Patent No.(s) teched? 口 Yes Xi No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
4,876,929 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHERSKOV & FLAYNIK Internal Address: The Civic Opera Building	B. Patent No.(s) teched? D Yes to No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
4,876,929 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHERSKOV & FLAYNIK Internal Address: The Civic Opera Building Suite 1447	B. Patent No.(s) teched? D Yes 30 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHERSKOV & FLAYNIK Internal Address: The Civic Opera Building Suite 1447 c/o Michael J. Cherskov	B. Patent No.(s) teched? □ Yes 35 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHERSKOV & FLAYNIK Internal Address: The Civic Opera Building Suite 1447 c/o Michael J. Cherskov Street Address: 20 N. Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60464	B. Patent No.(s) teched? D Yes 30 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 D Enclosed D Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHERSKOV & FLAYNIK Internal Address: The Civic Opera Building Suite 1447 C/o Michael J. Cherskov Street Address: 20 N. Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60464	B. Patent No.(s) teched? Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHERSKOV & FLAYNIK Internal Address: The Civic Opera Building Suite 1447 C/o Michael J. Cherskov Street Address: 20 N. Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60464 1798 SSMITH 0000082 4876929 DO NOT US 581 9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s) teched? Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR - ASSIGNOR:

Mr. Burton Kozak 1300 North Lake Shore Drive, Unit 28C Chicago, IL 60010

ASSIGNEE:

Eazypower Corporation, an Illinois corporation 4006 West Belden Avenue Chicago, IL 60639

TITLE OF INVENTION:

Portable Screw Driver Having Flexible Extension Shaft

PATENT NUMBER:

4,876,929

ISSUE DATE:

October 31, 1989

Whereas, Burton Kozak, an individual residing at 1300 North Lake Shore Drive, Unit 28C, Chicago, IL 60010, is the sole owner of the Letters Patent of the United States of America for a Portable Screw Driver Having Flexible Extension Shaft, which Letters Patent is numbered 4,876,929 and bears the issue date of October 31, 1989; and

Whereas, Burton Kozak hereby represents and warrants that he is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to both of said Letters patent of the United States of America and the inventions described and claimed therein and of all rights in, to and under the same without exception; and

Whereas, Eazypower Corporation, an Illinois corporation with its principal place of business at 4006 West Belden Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60639, is desirous of becoming the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent of the United States of America and the invention described and claimed therein and of all rights in, to and under the same without exception;

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

PATENT REEL: 9405 FRAME: 0403 consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Burton Kozak hereby assigns to Eazypower Corporation and its respective heirs, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent of the United States of America and the invention described and claimed therein and all technology, data, know-how, trade secrets, or other information and improvements related thereto in any manner whatsoever; all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, all rights, title and interest in said Letters Patent of the United States of America to file applications in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom; all past, present and future rights to commence any legal actions resulting from infringement of said Letters Patent of the United States of America to recover all past, present and future damages and other relief with respect thereto; and further agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Eazypower's rights therein or required by Eazypower to obtain said patents without any additional payment therefor but without any expense to Burton Kozak.

Date of this document:		May 20, 1998 Burton Kozak Full Name of Inventor - Assignor
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	SS.	
COUNTY OF COOK	33.	

Burton Kozak personally appeared before me on the date above mentioned and acknowledged his signing, sealing and delivery of this instrument as a free and voluntary act for the purposes set forth. Much 3, 2002

MICHAEKSŁEDHERSKOV NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LUMBER Sion expires:

PATENT REEL: 9405 FRAME: 0404